
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 29758 2 C j  7 5 8 
RE: Renewal No. One of Contract No. 29758 for Furnishing and Delivering Turnout Coats and 

Trousers to the City of Long Beach (PA-001 07; BP P07000002) 

This Amendment to Contract is made and entered as of August 29, 2007 by and between the CITY OF 
LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Allstar Fire Equipment (Contractor) 

Contract No. 29758 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or 
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 

X 

1. The term is ,extended to November 1 , 2008. 

2.$125,000.00 has been added to the 1” renewal term for a total (“not to exceed”) amount of 
$250,000.00. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

-~ 5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and 
. . incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by - %. 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit “6, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. I. 

reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in 
full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notarv if Out-of-State Contractor 

CONTRACTOR: 

(Signature) 

J@j?H A- sPusA7a 
(Print / Type Name) 

/ J i / (  YOME% 
(Print I Type Name) 

Vice President I Secretary / Treasurer 
(circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: Approved as to form: 
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney 



Fire Equipment Inc. 

October 12, 2007 

City of Long Beach - Purchasing Division 
333 W. Ocean Blvd - Plaza Level 
Long Beach, CA 90802 

Attn: Michael Killebrew 

Fax: 1-562-570-5099 

Ref: Contract #29758 - BPPR07000002 

Dear Mr. Killebrew: 

Thank you for the opportunity to extend the above referenced contract number. Allstar 
has received notice from Lion Apparel of a 5 % price increase (see attached letter) for 
the Long Beach specified turnout gear. If you would like to extend the contract, please 
see pricing below. 

Current Contract Pricing: 

Lion Apparel Turnout Coat: $760.50 
Lion Apparel Turnout Pants: $532.20 

New Contract Pricing: 

Lion Apparel Turnout Coat: $798.55 
Lion Apparel Turnout Pants: $558.80 

Please give me a call if you have any questions. 

Thank you, 

Sales Department 

MAIN OFFICE 12328 Lower Azusa Road, Arcadia, CA 91 006 Tel[626) 652-0900 Fax (6261 652-0920 
HAYWARD BRANCH 2552 Barrington Court Hayward, CA 94545 Tel(510) 887-6295 Fax (51 01 887-6298 



P.0 BOX 13575 

by 5% 
)- QUI- 

atcrials uscd in  the 

and stiive to provide you withathe best 
our custom erg. 

Sin cere1 y , 

Lorraine Rcihert 
inside SaIes Associate 
Protective Sewices Group 
Lion Apparci, Inc 

3OG.568.6614 


