
29758 AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 29758 

RE: Renewal of PA-00107, Contract No. 29758 to Furnish and Deliver Turnout Coats and Trousers 
for the City of Long Beach (BPFD07000002) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 29758 is made and entered as of September 18, 2008, by and between 
the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Allstar Fire Equipment (Contractor) 

Contract No. 29758 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or 
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 

X 

1. The term is extended to November 1,2009 

2. $125,000 has been added to the 2nd renewal term for a total (“not to exceed”) amount of $375,000. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “ A ,  which is attached hereto and A 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

-- 5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “ A ,  which is attached hereto and 
incorporated he rein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by - % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by 
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed 
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated 
above. 

Attach Notary if Out-of-state Contractor 

Jos&73 A SA7.5H7U 
(Print / Type Name) (Print / Type Name) 

ice President I Secretary I Treasurer 
(circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

. Assistant City Manc~fl~s. - 
] City Manager 

By: 

President @& Pres;- Treasurer 
(arc e o 

Approved as to form: 
ROBERT E. SHANNOM, City Attorney 

DFG:BoilerplateAmend~entPAcontracts(6-18-01 p1-02579 
C:\Documents and Settings\john\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK232lAmendment 2 - C#29758 - Allstar Fire Equipment (LB).dcc 



Fire Equipment Inc. 

September 23,2008 

City of Long Beach - Purchasing Division 
333 W. Ocean Blvd - Plaza Level 
Long Beach, CA 90802 

Attn: Anne Takii 

Ref: Contract #29758 - BPFD07 

Dear Ms. Takii: 

0002 

Thank you for the opportunity to extend the above referenced contract number. Allstar 
has received notice from Lion Apparel of a 5 O h  price increase for the Long Beach 
specified turnout gear. If you would like to extend the contract, please see pricing below. 

Current Contract Pricing: 

Lion Apparel Turnout Coat: $798.55 
Lion Apparel Turnout Pants: $558.50 

New Contract Pricing: 

Lion Apparel Turnout Coat: $838.45 
Lion Apparel Turnout Pants: $586.40 

Please give me a call if you have any questions. 

Thank you, 

Sales Department 

MAIN OFFICE 12328 Lower Azusa Road, Arcadia, CA 91 006 Tel[626) 652-0900 Fax (626) 652-0920 
HAYWARD BRANCH 2552 Barrington Court. Hayward, CA 94545 *Tel(510) 887-6295 Fax (51 01 887-6298 



September 39,2008 

Allstar Fire Equipment 
12328 Lower Amsa Rd 
Arcadia, CA 9 1006 

Attention: John Sprengelmeyer 

Dear John, 

This is to advise that Lion Apparel, Inc. must increase our pricing to you by 5% 
for the second year of the Long Beach, CA contract (Bid No. PA-00107). Our 
increases are due to additional costs of fabrics and materials used in the 
manufacture of our apparel items and additional costs of freight. 

We appreciate your continued business and strive to provide you with the best 
possible products to meet the needs of your customers. 

Sincerely, 

Lorraine Reibert 
Inside Sales Associate 
Protective Services Group 
Lion Apparel, Inc. 

6 4 5 0  
P O E  A V E  

P.O. BOX 13576 

7 D A Y T O N  
O H I O  
4 5 4 1 3 .  0 5 7 6  

800.548.6614 

TEL 937.898.1949 

FAX 937.898.2848 


